
PARTS LIST
SEPT., t958

e/ to-
Y-t

HOUlELITE

World's Most
Powerful One-Man
Ghain Saw!

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



HOMETITE CHAIN SAW MODET 8.29

FIGURE 1 _RECOII STARTER

SEPT- I958

Index Porl
No. No.

*b
,

No.
Required

lndex Port
No. No. Description Des(ription

No.
Required

1 A.A-73234-1

77287
2 80475
3 83004

4 55597-1

5 71 588

6 55898

7 55937

8 4-56081

9 80619

]0 80572

|l A-74362

12 A.-74361

13 56497
14 71603
't5 80578

]6 8l tl0
17 830t9
I 8 84055
'l 9 7l 598-A
20 80173

2t 83074

2

22 A-74474

23 8',i094-]

7447 5

21 80577

25 AA-73403
26 72138
27 A-77339

28 71563-C
29 30355-l
30 74221

3t 80464
32 71570-9
33 A-56520

34 72295-A
AA-72306-1

35 71597
36 71596
37 71595
38 A,A-73549

39 73525

SH ROUD-qir
I ncl u des

N UT-speed
GROMMET (noi shown) ... .. .

SCREW-8'32 x 36 pon hd.

SHIELD-cylinder ....

CAP-spork plug

BALL DRIVE

I ncludes

PLATE boll drive
BALL-steel ..

RACE-in ner

ScREw-5-40 x 5/]6 flqr hd.

RETAINER-boll

H U B- rotch et

Includes

SCREW- Allen
RATCHET & BEARING

I ncludes

SEAL gorlock

BEARING-needle .

WICK-felt .. ..

RATC H ET

lncludes

WASHER-formicq

COVER-storting pulley
DECAL

SCREW 6-32 x 1r fi|. hd.

WASHER-# 6 lock ..

PULLEY storting

SH|M-plostic As

ROPE-storting (nylon) .. .

GRIP-sto rting
INSERT-siorting grip w/cover .. ..

lncludes

SCREW

SCREW-10-32 x 7e pon hd. (through

brocket)...
SCREEN-qir

Includes

BRACKET (with 55363-4 bushing)

SPRIN G-recoil
COVER -spring housing

SCREW-10-32 x 7/16 pdn hd. ... . ......

NUf-7 /16-20 hex jom ... . .. . ..

WASHER-7/16 lock

WASHER-flct olum. ..

WASHER-thrusi.. ..

SCREW .14-20 x % flqt hd. .

WASH ER-ra countersunk lock

.I

I

4

4

I

R"q.

l

,1
1

2

,l
.I

.1
,,1

I

6

I
'I

.I
2

J

3

,I

.2
,I

2

.I
'l
.l

,'I
a

.2
3

,I
'I

,,1
'I

2

2
'I

,|

.I

Alutays larnisb sau rrrod.el and serial nan ber utlten ordering parts.

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



Q
HOMETITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 8.29

FIGURE 2 _ IGNITION

SEPT. I958

No.
Required

lndcx Poit
No. No.

De3cription

A,A,-72O91-A SWITCH-"on-ofr - ........................................ I

PIATE-bock

CAM

Degcriolion

l6 80161 SCREW-yj-20 x l t/6 fil. hd. ,..................... 2
17 AA-72394 STATOR-mogneto (see inset) I

lncludes

LOCK-spring
PLATE & CORE

CO IL-mog neto

WASHER-breqker orm ........................os req

SCREW-lw/wosher) ............... 3

WASHER-contoci plole ............ 1

POINTS-(set) I

30267

lncludes

WICK-felt

lndex Po.l
No- No-

No.
Required

2 72081-At
3 55829
,t 80031

5 71989-A
6 72133
7 81109

I 83009

9 71158
lo 80055

I I 71319
t2 72126
13 19797

t1 60407

ls 72129

I
I
I

I

I

t

3

I

I

I
I
,|

,l

I

I 8 28008

19 72395
20 72397
21 84061

22 72186
23 72484
24 72398

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

25

26

27

28

72396 CONDENSER

AA,-72399 tEAD-ground
AA-724OO LEAD-hi9hiension.............

Aluays furnisb sa.u) rroAel and serial nannber uhen ordering parts.

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



HOMEI.ITE CHAIN SAW MODET 8.29

FIGURE 3_FUEL TANK

sEPT.1958

No.
Required

a

lndex Porl
No. No.

lndex Port
No. No. Descripiion Dercription No.

Requircd

2

3

4
5

6

A-55305

72173
A-5530 r -B

83083
80592
A,-71498
77286-A
77289-A
8057 I
AA-71655-r

15 55738

i6 71919
17 A-71704
r 8 80572

AA-72177-t

r 9 AA.-72178

20 73693
2t 31733-r
22 31731
23 25527

21 71760
25 71761
26 71759
27 71762

28 A-74406

29 7176s
30 71764

3r 3t 733-r
32 31734
33 72681

34 7't ss1

FUEI. CAP

lncludes

GASKET-fuel cop
VALVE-relief
WASHER- # 3 lock
SCREW-3-48 x \/t

FUEt TANK ,, ,.-,

DECA[-8-29 (top of tonk)
DECAL-8-29 (side of tonk) ... ..

SCREW-5-32 x 3/a pon hd.
OIL CAP

Includes

GASKET

GASKET-lubricotor coYer

SCREW-10-32 x 9r pon hd.
STRAINER-outlet (w/bross noil)

lncludes

F ILTER-fe lt
BUMPER-rubber ..............

SLEEVE-flexible
GASKET-outlet fittin9 .. ..........
SCREW-6-32 x % flqt hd. ..

I

I

J

I
'l

I
I
'I

YALYE-shul-oft
FUEI. tlNE-Jlo fuel pump inlet) .................. I
FITTING<ullet (w/tube).............................. I
SCREW_10-32 x s/g pon hd. ...................... 2
Ol[ PUMP-{see inset ot left} I

lncludes
TUBE ond SCREEN ...........

7
d

72280
9 71551

r0 80583
l t A-56200

74374
56196

12 55805
13 72174
t4 8045I

SLEEYE-rubber

BO DY-pump
SC REW-plug
SPRING-plunger .....................
TUBE-pIunger wi7438I "o" ring .............

ADAPTER-conneclor ................

BUTTON-plunger ....................

ADAPTER-stroight (to oil line) ....................

CONNECTOR-90o elbow
PLATE-pump locking ............

COVER-lubricotor body

I

I

I

2

2

2

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

4

I
2
,l

I
1

b

TO FUEL PUMP INLFT</

Alutays furnisb sau nrodel and. serial aufltber tthe* ord.ering parts.

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



s

lndex Po,l
No, No, Der<ription

HOMEIITE CHAIN SAW MODET 8.29

FIGURE 4-PISTOL GRIP

sEPT. r 958

No.
lequircd

lndcr Port
No, No. Oorcription No.

nrquircd

4

5

6

7

I
9

80533

A-74491

74492

A-74490

72967
AA,-73110

AA.-73392

s-t002-r
AA-73055
AA-73056

AA,-73448

r l 80560

t2 A,-73801

13 80581

14 72859
I 5 801 80-r

16 83009

t7 81013

l 8 83000

19 80023

20 72971

21 80566

22 83046

23 72856-1

24 7299572970 SPRING-throtlle |ock.......................... I

WASHER-Y4 lock ...........

NUT-Y1-20 hex. .....,........

SCREW-8-32x2spinlock 3

COYER<ir filter (includes gosket) ............ I
GASKET-oir filler cover .............................. I
FILTER<|r I

lncludes

GASKET<ir filter ................. 2

GRlP-pisrol I

ROD-choke I

GROMMET I

TRIGGER-throttle................... I

COYER-pistol grip .................. I

lncludes

LocK-lhrotlle 'l

I ncludes

5

t

2

I

I

I

I

2

I

2

2

I

I

to

22

V

Aluays lurnisb sdurnod.el and serial nan bq uben ord'ering Pdrts,

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODET 8.29

I-^
Y.--€, 

) ----\

4
7----' @'6-

Eg

9-......-zs
I=..-zq

_ry,
2Al

29

s

t-8
E+-9

ur 11

\)t.n{

l3

47 Q<r..
oa\ 40

42
tw)-

ItEtEt 
o

-.=g

lndex Porl
No. No.

Det<riplion No.
Required

lndex
No, DescriplionPqrt

No.
No.

Required

A,-74576

r t7r5r92 73272
3 73067
,{ t6005 r

5 t73424
6 71516
7 tAA-7361s

73616
I 71191
I 73264

l0 73077
I l 73266
't2 72812
13 A-73763-A
t4 s-740
15 73831
16 t73832
17 183008
l 8 t71 521
l9 128048

AA-73269

20 t73083
2t 28058
22 15037
23 28057
24 28055
25 8001 2
26 74718
27 73268
28 173080
29 73267
30 t73O74
3l t73o7s

* Not sold

6

t28 1 30

t73078

55344

t73079
73071

t73O7O
74864-1

t74865
74962
A-77134

43 t74867
11 74917
45 t553r6
46 A-73765-A
47 73865
48 173062
49 173085
50 73425
5r t73084
52 74060
53 73423
54 73086
5s 83000

CARBURETOR (Till. Model HP 198) ................
lncludes
SCREW-throttle
SHUTTER-throttle ...................
SC REW-plug
BA [ [-ch ec k

SEAT-idle check volve
SCREW-plug
SCREW-(includes copPer woshers) ........
WASHER---{lncluded wiih index No. 7)....
PIN<hoke friction .............
SPRING-choke lriction .............
SCREEN-inlet conneclion
GASKET-inlet
BUSHING
SUPPLY LINE-(pump lo corb. inlet) ........
EtBO\M ...........
SHA FT-throllle
IEVER-throltle shofi ..............
WASH E R-loc k

scREw ............................,.........
SCREW-set
SCREW-moin odiusting ........

Includes
scREw ........
NUT _.._........

PACKING

32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
12

WASHER-flol
NEEDLE ond SEAT ................

lncludes
GASKET
sEAT ...............
NEEDt8...........

IEYER-inlet confrol
GASKET-moin diophrogm
DIAPH RAGM-moin
COVER-diophrogm ..........
DIAPHRAGM-f ull prrp ..........................
GASKET-fuel pump ...............
BODY-fuel pump ...............

lncludes
SCREEN-fuel in1et ..,...............

E!BOW-fuel inlel connection
SCREW-lon9, wilh wosher

**UNE-oclivotor (from cronkcose) ............
ET.BOW-45"
SPRING-inlet contro| .............
scREV/.............
GASKET
NOZZLE-moin
GASKET
LEVER-choke
cLtP .....,...........
WASH ER-lock

2
I
I
I

I
,I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

56
57
58
59
60
6l
62
63
64

73088
t71 5O9

r28064
t7t 521

71 520
t7r5r8

73427
t77126

7712s

f lncluded in 77125 repoir porls kit
** Not o port of Corburetor A-74576

Aluays furnisb sau, mod.el and. serial numbel uhen ord.ering parts.

ru _------------*-t"*::"jfi
| ,'-i

FIGURE 5 
- 

TITLOTSON CARBURETOR PARTS

seporolely

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



rt"* HOMETITE CHAIN SAW MODET 8.29

FIGURE 6 _ BROWN CARBURETOR PARTS
sEPT. I958

4t

t7

42

lndex Porl
No. No. Dercription

No.
Required

lndex Port
No. No. Descriplion

No,
Required

A-74866 CARBURETOR(Brown Model I-CS)...................

I ncludes

Includes
PLUG-Welch I

PLUG-Welch 'l

SCREW:idle srop, 6-32 x e/1s rd. hd. .......... I

CUP-idle stop screw I

SPRING-idle stop screw

SHUTTER<hoke
SPRING<hoke friction .............

PIN<hoke friclion .............
SPRING-tension ......................

LEYER-inlet conrrol ..............

GASKET-moin diophrogm
DIAPHMGM-moin ...................

LlNE<ctivotor (nol port ot A-74865

Co rbu relor)

COYER-moin diophrogm
G.ASKET-pump body ...............,

DIAPH RAGM-pu mp

BODY-fuel pump ...............
SCREW-body, 6-32 x 3/t Pon hd' ............
SCREEN-luel inlel slroiner

GASKET-slroiner .....................

COVER-fuel pump ...............
SCREW-turrel, 8-32 x 7/15 lruss hd. .. .........

KIT-repoir porls (RK-150)

GASKET SET (GS-150)

1 A-71992
2 +77042
3 74989
4 +74990
5 74980
6 77044

7 +A-770r2
8 +74981
9 +77041

l0 A,-71983

I l 77045
12 +77004
l3 +A-77251

11 +77OO5
15 +77006
16 +77OO7

17 +77267
r 8 +A-77OO1

l9 +A-74996-A

20 A-77060

21 +71977
22 +71978
23 77040
24 77011

25 77010
26 74991

27 77017
28 77418
29 +77015
30 +77016
3r t77030
32 tA-77236
33 A-77037

34 77024

35 t77O25
36 177026
37 77027

38 77160
39 +77428
40 177029
41 77031

42 77043

43 77033
44 +77032

SHAFT & LEVER - choke ...............-............
SCREW-slop lever, 4-4O x /a lruss hd.

LEYER-throttle stop

SPRING-throttle relurn

SHUTTER-throltle ...................

SCREW-shutter
PIN-inlet control lever

CUP-throtlle shoft ................

SCREW_6-32 \ t/a pon hd. ........................
SHAFT & LEVER-throitle

lncludes

SCREW-swivel, 6-32 x t/a rd. hd. .........
CLlP-spring reloining
SCREW-idle odiuslment (includes 77004

clip) .................

SPRING<diustmenl screw

WASHER-flol
RING-squore
GASKET-copper.........................
SCREW-moin odiuslment (includes 77004

clip) ....,............

NEEDIE & SEAT-inlet lincludes 77267
gosket) ...........

$QPf-5syyi6s

I

I
,|

I

I

2

I

I

I

I

I

2

I

2

2

2

2

1

I

I

1

,|

6

I
,|

I

I

I
I

f lncluded in 77032 Gosket Set.

f lncluded in 77033 Repoir Ports Kit.

Aluays furnisb sau) model and serial ilunrber uhen ord.ering patts 7

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



lndex
No.

lnder Porl
No. No.

Porl
No. Dei(riplion

HOMETITE CHAIN SAW MODET 8.29

5EPT.1958

No,
Required Dercription No.

Rcquircd

I
2

4

80057
80579
737 51
A-737 57

72787
72413
5587 1

80181-l
83009
8lI14
50033
71164-A,
A-77159
AA.-72206
A-605r
A-77127

72767-A

55871
73557
zr r r0
72787

173865
+77034

81013
27164
74386-A
80147-l
802 t 8-r
72969
73460-A

SCREW-%-20 x % pon hd. ....
SCREW-10-32 x % pqn hd. ....
DAMPER-heot
MU FFLER

I ncludes
SCREW_6.32 x s/6 pon hd...
CA P-m u ffle r
RETAINER {outer)
ELEMENI-mufr1er ..........
RETAINER'(inner) ......

SPARK PLUG-Chompion HO-3 (wr'gosket)
GASKET (included with spork plug) .........
CYI.IN DER
NUT-%6-24 hex. .. ........................
WASHER+6 lock ............... ... .....
GASKET-cylinder ..........
RING-piston
PISTON ond PIN......

lncludes
RING-snop

ROD-connecling ..................... . ..

lncludes
BEARING- piston pin
SCREW-10-32 x tl Allen cop
ROD (includes cop) .................

SCREW-moin beoring reloining
WASHER-lock (speciol thin) .........
GASKET-seoling .................. ..
CRANKCASE-reor holf ....... ..

I ncludes

3
I
I
I

2
I
I
5
7

il
2
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
,|

2
I
2

2
I
I
2
2

26
27
ta

29
30
3l
1a

34
35
36

37
38
39
40
4l
42

43

44
45
16
47
48
19
50

RING-retoining....
BEARING-moin ....
CRANKSHAIT ..,...,.
RO|IERS (set of 3l
GOVERNOR ..........
CRANKCASE (front holf) .

lnclude:
PLATE-intoke volve
CRANKCASE
STUD (some os index No.29)........,.......
BEARING-needle ....................
S EA L-9 orlock
STUD (some os index No.27) ..................
PIN-dowel

ELBOW-octivolor line (illuslroted) ..........,...
ADAPTER<ctivolor line (not :hown) ..........
NUT-Yr -20 hex ...................

SCREVr'-Y.-20 x s/4 hex hd.
GASKET-inloke monifold
GASKET-corburelor fl onge

5 80571
6 73753
7 73756
8 73754
9 73755

l0 72858
I I 25038
12 A-74472'13 25412
t4 83042
l5 74139
16 74626-1
t7 A-74705

l 8 25502
A-74552-A

71 167
80492

I 9238-A
83061
7t to6
A-74706

needles)

4
I
I
3
1

l9
20
21

22

24
25

2
I

I
2
I
2

2
I
I

* Noi sold seporolely
f Fils oclivotor line for Tillolson corburelor only.
t Used in ploce of index No. 44 for Brown corburelor only.

Alutays furnisb sau n od.el and. serial number ubet ordering parts.

@

t8

\
rn

$r@

\
30

29

4y' t[y

t
3l

FIGURE 7 
- 

ENGINE

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



lndex Porl
No. No. Deic.iption

HOMETITE CHAIN sAW MODEL 8.29

FIGURE 8_DRIVE CASE

SEPT. I 958

No.
Required

lnder Porl
No. No.

Descri ption No.
Required

1 72511
2 8l r0r
3 7l r93-B

4 73131

5 73215
AA-73213

6 73064

7 73063
I 73214
9 A-77281

l0 73045
r l 83009

12 802r 8-r

13 73771

t4 t73860

1t73252-l
15 732s3

l6 73254 -A

t7
18 72328

l9 71819-B

20 31080

21 77253

22 77282

23 71817-C
24 80659

2s AA-73217

26 72195-D

27 80568

BEARING

NUT .................
WASH ER-flot Yz

COVER-clutch
KEY-%6 s9. x 7/t

C1UTCH,,,,,.,...,
lncludes

sP1DER.............

sHoE ...............

SPRING _..........

DRUM-clutch (includes sprocket)

sPACER...........
WASHER-% lock ..................

SCREW-y4-20 x 3/a hex. hd. ..............'.......

FLANGE-sprocket, inner

sPRocKET-%6"-7 tooth

I

6

I

I

4

4

I

I

f For use with f4 choin

tt For use with #10 choin

SPROCKET-%"-8 tooth
FLANGE-sprockel, ouler

SPACER-sprockel ....................

DRIVE CASE (See Figure 9 lor breokdown)

BEARING (smoll) ..............

SPACER-sprocket shofl beoring

RING-retoin ing

B ELT-d rive

PU LLEY-sprockel .....................

SHAFT-sprocket ............... .....
SCREW-.l2-28 x /2 Allen flot hd.............

COVER-drive cose .............-....

lncludes

GASKET-drive cose coYer

SCREW_8-32 x 7/6 pon hd. ........................

3

I

I
1

I

I

I

2

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

4

I

I

7

9

@

5

Aluays lurnisb sd.u mod.el and serial nilmber utben ordering Parts'

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



HOMETITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 8.29

2t

FIGURE 9 _ SAW END GROUP

sEPT. r 9s8

No.
Required

/
t6

t9

/
l4t5

lndex Porl
No. No. Des(riprion lndex Port

No. No. Der(riptio6 No.
Required

r 81r02
2 80573

3 31734
I 31733-1

5 AA-72444
6 80087

7 83003

8 A-73893
9 A.-71707

74582
'r 0 7 4630

l'f 73048
12 80567

13 80560

t4 81089

r5 8301 8

l6

71946-A
AA,-72107

17 72374

r 8 73120
19 80087

20 83003

21 
"::t

22 72739-A
23 80197

24 83003

25 73281

26 A-74201

lncludes

BRACKET-tension odiusting I

P[ATE<diusting (w/screw) I

SHIM-guide bor................... I

PARTS GROUP (for short spike model 8-29)

I ncludes

PLATE-spiked bumper, short .................. I

SCREW (some os index No. 6) .................. 2

\MASHER (:ome os index No. 7l ......,..".... 2

GUARD-hondle I

PARTS GROUP (for long spike model 8.294) I

lncludes

PLATE-spiked bumper, long .................. I

56pgy/----{15-'18 x 2 hex. hd. .................... 2

WASHER--46 (some os index No. 7) ...... 2

SPACER-hondle I

BRACE-hondle lw/screw ond nut) I

** Order individuol pieces

lo Alutays lurnisb sau rnod.el and. serial number tahen ordering parts.

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



lndex
No.

lndex Port
No. No-

Po.l
No.

Description

HOMETITE CHAIN SAW MODET 8.29

FIGURE IO-STRAIGHT BTADE PARTS

sEPT. I958

No.
Required Description No.

Required

AA-72977
AA,-72978
A.A-72979
AA-72983
AA-72981
AA-72982
AA.-72984
A,A,-73564
AA-73563

AA-73338
AA-73340
AA,-73342
AA-73344
AA-73346
AA-73350
AA-73597
AA-73598

A.-74318

A,-74323

A.-74328

73330-lA
73332"1

oREGON #4C, g/ro Pitrh
18" CHAIN w/kit ...,......
23" cHAtN w/kit ..........
28" cHAtN w/kir ......
33" CHAIN w/kir ......
38" cHAtN w/kit ......
42" CHAIN w/kit .......
44" CHAIN w/kit .......
50" CHAIN w/kit
60" cHAtN w/kir

oREGON #rOC,

::i:::r ::":)

12 Pitch CHIPPER CHAIN

73336-1 44" BAR-extro hord tip
73565-1 50" BAR-exiro hord tip
73562-1 60" BAR-xtro hord iip
AA-72973 KIT-+4C Choin repoir

..'...''......,.......'...'. l

............................ I

. ' ... ..... ... , ... .... .... ... l
(pockoged with

3
4
5

72597 -2
72595
72C74

choin)
I ncludes
CUTTER-ri9ht
HNK-connecting (ploin)
LINK-drive ............
LINK-conneclin g, w / rivels

I

1:"
I
I
I
I

18" BAR-trock hordened
plus exlro hord tip......

23" BAR-irock hordened
plus extro hord |ip......

28" BAR-irock hordened
plus extro hord tiP.......

33" BAR-Oregon Otronic
38" BAR-extrq hord tip

6 44-73603
7 72979-l
I 72959

AA-73314

3 72964
4 72960
5 73383
6 AA.-72961
7 72963
I 72959
9 22808

22670

22676-2
22944

22970

CUTTER-left ..

R1vET..............
KIT-l0C Choin

choin) ...........
lncludes

4
repoir (pockoged with

I

I

I

1
,l

'I

CUTT E R-rig ht
LINK-connecting (ploin) ..........-.......:.......
LlNK-drive
LINK._conneclin g, w/ rivets
C UTT ER-lef t
RtYET...............

WRENCH-combinotion .............
Ff tE HOTDER-12" pitch

I ncludes
FllE-Yt" round ...............

FltE HOLDER-%5" pitch ..-.........
lncludes
FILE-/3)" rovnd

I
2

I
2
I
4

I
I

I
I

I

//' 
,''"'%r,

"///-r4

Aluays furnisb saLU rnodel and serial nurnber uben ord.ering parts. tl

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



t
I

HCDtUlELITE
Authorized Sales and Service Branches

Homelite soles ond service foctory bronches ore locoted throughout the country. Field representotives
ond foctory-troined servicemen ore olwoys ovoiloble, reody ond oble to keep your Homelites running
in top performonce ot oll times. See the "Yellow Poges" for the oddress ond phone number of your
neqrest Homelite Bronch office.

Alobomq
Birminghom

Colif ornio
Alhombro ([os Angeles oreo)
Fres no

Socro m en to

S. Sqn Froncisco

Colorodo
Denver

Connecllcut
Byrom
Hortf ord

Florido
.Jocksonville
Miomi

Georgio
Aitonio

lllin o is
Bloomington
Springfield
Sione Pork (Chicogo oreo)

lndiono
lndionopolis

Lou isiono
Bossier Ciiy
Meloirie

Moine
Orono

Morylond
Boltimore

Mossochusetls
Allslon (Boston oreo)

Mirhigon
Detroit
Esconobo

Grond Ropids

Soginow

Minnesoto
St. Poul

Mississippi
Jockson

Missouri
Ko nsos City
St. [ouis

Nebrosko
Omoho

New Jersey
North Arlington
Woodbridge

New York
Buf lolo
Lothom (Albony oreo)

Rochester

Syro cuse

Norlh Corolino
Chorlolte
Ro leig h

Ohio
Cincinnoti
Clevelond
Toledo

Oklohomo
Oklohomo City

Oregon
Portlond

Pennsylvonio
A ltoo no

Eri e

Horrisbvrg

Hozlelon
Molvern

Ph ilodelp h io

Pitts burg h

Tennessee
Knoxville

Memphis

Texos
Clevelond
Dollos

Houslon

Iufkin
S ilsbee

Utoh
North Solt Loke

Virginio
Arlington

Richmond

Roonoke

Woshington
Seottle

' Spokone

West Virginio
Chorleslon
Clorksburg

Wisconsin
Milwou kee

Green Boy

DOtrIINION OF CANADA

TERR.Y IIACHINERY CO., LTD.

Quebec
Monireol

Alberio
Ed monlon

British Columbio
Voncouver

New Brunswick
Monclon

Onisrio
Ollowo
Toron lo

PARI NO. 23297
sM-9-58

H()]vlELITE
a davisicrn ol Textron lnc.

PC,RT GHESTER, it. Y., U. S, A. IITHO IN U.S.A

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e




